FIRST IN TION

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNICABLE CRUME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURATION AT POLICE STATION

Sub-Division – Thoubal, District - Thoubal, FIR No. 23(03)2024 TBL-PS U/s 279/338/427 IPC

Date & hours of occurrence. On 2/03/2024 at around 11 30 am

Date and hour when reported.	Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station.	Date of dispatch from Police Station.	
2/03/2024 at 11.40 am	Along NH-102 at Thoubal Okram near Fire Station, Thoubal	2/03/2024	
	(About 1 Km North)		

N.B.: - A first information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression of information and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & residence of information/ complainant	Name & residence of accused	Brief description of offence with section and of property carried off. If any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Inspt Th Phulachandra Singh, OC, TBL-PS	Unknown rider of Honda Activa B/regd. No. Nil & unknown driver of Swift Dzire car B/regd. No MN01AG-5463	Rash or negligent driving thereby caused injury and damaged property	ASI, W. Suresh Singh will please investigate the case.	
		Punishable U/S		
OE is overleaf		279/338/427 IPC		

Glullerbyn

OC, Thoubai PS.

Date: 02/03/2024

Officer-in-Charge Thombal Police Station Dist-Thoubal, Mandaus - Gellertyn

Signed: Inspt. Th. Phulachandra Singh

Designation: OC: TBL-PS

Date 2/03/2024

Officer-in-Charge Thoubal Police Station Dist-Thoubal, Manager



Today i.e 2/3/2024 at 11.40 am, received an information that on the same day at around 11.30 am one Honda Activa bearing regd. No. Nil ridden by unknown rider which was coming from Imphal towards Thoubal met an accident with one Swift Dzire car bearing regd. No.MN01AG-5463 driven by unknown driver coming from same direction along NH-102 at Thoubal Okram near Fire Station, Thoubal due to rash & negligent driving on the part of the both rider & driver. As a result of which the rider of Honda Activa sustained injury on his person and evacuated to hospital for medical treatment. Both the vehicles were partly damaged.

Hence, a suo-motu case under FIR No.23(3)2024 TBL-PS U/s 279/338/427 IPC has been registered for investigation.

Officer-in-Charge

Thoubal-PS
Officer-in-Charge
Thoubal Police Station
Mat Thoubal, Manipus